
MeLCat Advisory Committee 2017-2018 
 
 
Anne Barnard (2018) 
Orion Township Public Library 
248-693-3000 x339 
abarnard@orionlibrary.org 

 
Bryonna Barton (2018) 
Mulliken District Library 
517-649-8611 
mulldistlib@gmail.com 

 
Deb Renee Biggs (Co-Chair) 
Library of Michigan 
517-373-4466 
biggsd@michigan.gov 

 
Gina Bolger (2018) 
Cornerstone University 
616-254-1650 x1245 
gina.bolger@cornerstone.edu 

 
Jill Wioskowski (2017) 
Millington Arbela District Library 
989-871-2003 
jwioskowski@millingtonlibrary.info 

 
Yvonne Brown (2017) 
Lapeer District Library 
810-664-9521 ext 3116 
acq@lib.lapeer.org 

 
Robert Chartrand (2017) 
East Lansing Public Library 
517-319-6943 
rchartr@cityofeastlansing.com  

 
Maria Danna (2018) 
Oakland County Law Library 
248-452-9210 
dannam@oakgov.com 

 
Maureen Derenzy (2017) 
Otsego County Library 
989-732-5841 
mderenzy@otsego.org 

Joelle Hannert (2017) 
Northwestern Michigan College 
231-995-1684 
jhannert@nmc.edu 

 
Anne Heidemann (2018) 
Saginaw Chippewa Tribal Libraries 
989-775-4508 
aheidemann@sagchip.org 

 
Paul Lutenske (2018) 
Public Libraries of Saginaw 
989-755-9833 
plutenske@saginawlibrary.org 

 
Debbi Schaubman (Co-Chair) 
MCLS 
517-394-2420 
schaubmand@mcls.org 

 
Mary Ann Sheblé (2017) 
Oakland Community College 
248-232-4512 
masheble@oaklandcc.edu 

 
Don  Todaro 
Library of Michigan 
517-373-2583 
todarod@michigan.gov 

 
Aaron Tomak (2018) 
Michigan State University 
517-884-6465 
tomakaar@mail.lib.msu.edu 

 
Natalie Zebula (2018) 
Lawrence Technological University 
248-204-3000 
nzebula@ltu.edu 
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